

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0239, Version: 1

Subject: 2009-2010 Linkages Program From: Department of Human Services

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For, Accept,

And Appropriate Grant Funds From The Alameda County Area Agency On Aging In The Amount Of \$51,546 For The Linkages Program And \$2,014.25 For The Respite Program For Fiscal Year 2009-2010; And Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For And Accept \$188,594 From Alameda County For Targeted Case Management Claims; And Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate \$77,642 From Alameda County Disabled Parking Fines For The Linkages Program For Fiscal Year 2009-2010; And Authorizing The Appropriation And Allocation Of A Balance Of \$21,090 In The